Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1999 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
8899  (100.0%) 1661 (100.0%)
3372 (37.9%) 244 (14.7%)
5527  (62.1%) 1417  (85.3%)
7785  (87.5%) 199  (12.0%)
1114 (12.5%) 1462  (88.0%)
240 (2.7%) 14 (0.8%)
735 (8.3%) 154 (9.3%)
24 (0.3%) 4 (0.2%)
140 (1.6%) 9 (0.5%)
116 (1.3%) 7 (0.4%)
7575  (85.1%) 1471 (88.6%)
69 (0.8%) 2 (0.1%)
35 (0.4%)
1951  (21.9%)
2001  (22.5%)
2087  (23.5%)
2307  (25.9%)
51 (3.1%)
353  (21.3%)
(0.0%)
1169  (70.4%)
518 (5.8%) 88 (5.3%)
5696  (64.0%) 1614  (97.2%)
3203  (36.0%) 47 (2.8%)
8062.50 467.42

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior

citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research

File Revision Date: April 5, 1999

Total

10560

3616
6944

7984
2576

254
889
28
149
123
9046
71

35
1951
2001
2087
2307

51

353

0
1169
606

7310
3250

8529.92

(100.0%)

(34.2%)
(65.8%)

(75.6%)
(24.4%)

(2.4%)
(8.4%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(1.2%)
(85.7%)
(0.7%)

(0.3%)
(18.5%)
(18.9%)
(19.8%)
(21.8%)

(0.5%)

(3.3%)

(0.0%)
(11.1%)
(5.7%)

(69.2%)
(30.8%)



	page1

