COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 1999 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradu</u>	ate_	<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8899	(100.0%)	1661	(100.0%)	10560	(100.0%)
Men	3372	(37.9%)	244	(14.7%)	3616	(34.2%)
Women	5527	(62.1%)	1417	(85.3%)	6944	(65.8%)
Full-Time	7785	(87.5%)	199	(12.0%)	7984	(75.6%)
Part-Time	1114	(12.5%)	1462	(88.0%)	2576	(24.4%)
Non-Resident Alien	240	(2.7%)	14	(0.8%)	254	(2.4%)
African American	735	(8.3%)	154	(9.3%)	889	(8.4%)
American Indian/Alaskan	24	(0.3%)	4	(0.2%)	28	(0.3%)
Pacific Islander/Asian	140	(1.6%)	9	(0.5%)	149	(1.4%)
Hispanic	116	(1.3%)	7	(0.4%)	123	(1.2%)
White	7575	(85.1%)	1471	(88.6%)	9046	(85.7%)
Unreported	69	(0.8%)	2	(0.1%)	71	(0.7%)
First-time Freshmen ²	35	(0.4%)			35	(0.3%)
Other Freshmen	1951	(21.9%)			1951	(18.5%)
Sophomores	2001	(22.5%)			2001	(18.9%)
Juniors	2087	(23.5%)			2087	(19.8%)
Seniors	2307	(25.9%)			2307	(21.8%)
First-year Graduate			51	(3.1%)	51	(0.5%)
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate			353	(21.3%)	353	(3.3%)
Unclassified						
Provisional		(0.0%)			0	(0.0%)
Contract Education			1169	(70.4%)	1169	(11.1%)
Nondegree	518	(5.8%)	88	(5.3%)	606	(5.7%)
S.C. Residents	5696	(64.0%)	1614	(97.2%)	7310	(69.2%)
Non-Residents	3203	(36.0%)	47	(2.8%)	3250	(30.8%)
FTE ³	8062.50		467.42		8529.92	

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: April 5, 1999

¹⁻Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.